## THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD. JANAPATH, BHOINAGAR, BHUBANESWAR - 22

[Electrical Division]

Ph: 0674-2541545, 2542921, Fax: 0674-2541543

E-mail:-pmelectricalophwc2021@gmail.com, Website: www.ophwc.nic.in

## PRICE BID FOR THE WORK UNDER SL. NO:-01 AS PER IFB

NAME OF THE WORK: - EXECUTION OF AC WIRING IN CONFERENCE HALLS OF PG DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, PHYSICS, COMPUTERSCIENCE, BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, SOCIAL SCIENCE, POPULATION STUDIES, BS & BT & ENVIROMENT SCIENCE AT F.M., UNIVERSITY, BALASORE.

RID	REF NO .	. 45/PM/EI	ECT/OPI	HWC/2023-24

NAME &
ADDRESS
OF THE
<b>FIRM</b>

## **SCHEDULE OF WORKS**

SI. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.		
				RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.	
1	40000988  Point wiring for 15/16 amp socket outlet ( MODULAR) with 4.0sq.mm FR PVC insulated single core multistrand copper conductor ISI marked in recess 20 mm dia non metalic PVC flexible conduit with 15/16 Amp, 250 V modular type switch & socket, phenolic laminated sheet suitable size ISI marked MS Box & earthing Point with 1 x 1.5 sq.mm FR PVC insulated single core multistrand copper conductor for loop earthing etc. (Make of wire Finolex / Anchor / Havels/ V guard) Make-switch/Socket-Legrand /Wipro-North West /Anchor-Panasonic/ havells)(Make of PVC pipe-AKG/NORPACK)					
		NO	30	983.89	₹ 29,516.70	
2	40001003 Recessed wiring to submain in 2 x 4 sqmm FR PVC insulated single core multistarnd copper conductor of ISI marked confirming to IS-694/1990 in 20 mm dia non metalic heavy duty flexible conduit 1.6 mm thick along with 1 x 1.5 sqmm FR PVC insulated single core multistrand copper conductor as earth wire as required (Make of wire Finolex / Anchor / Havells/ V guard) CSR SL .No- 1.8.3)(Make of PVC pipe-AKG/NORPACK)	MTR	900	163.53	₹ 147,177.00	

3		1				1
3	40001015 Recessed wiring to submain in 4 x 10 sqmm FR PVC insulated single core multistarnd copper conductor of ISI marked confirming to IS-694/1990 in 32 mm dia non metalic heavy duty flexible conduit 1.6 mm thick along with 2 x 4 sqmm FR PVC insulated single core multistrand copper conductor as earth wire as required (Make of wire Finolex / Anchor / Havells/ V guard) CSR SL .No- 1.8.11)(Make of PVC pipe-AKG/NORPACK)	MTR	560	416.75	₹	233,380.00
		MTR	560	410.75	<	233,380.00
4	40001295 Supply and fixing of 4 way mcb Box ( 4+12) with 63 amp 4P Isolator/ 4P MCB & 12 nos 20 amp SPMCB with sheet steel encloser, distribution board, on surface/ recess, complete with tinned copper bus bar, neutral bus bar, earth bar, din bar, detachable gland plate, interconnection, phosphate and power painted including earthing etc as required. Make-MCB-(Legrand/L&T/ABB/SCHNIDER)	SET	8	4320.9	₹	34,567.20
	TAID					444 640 00
	Total Rs.					444,640.90
	Total Estimated Cost					444,640.90
	Total Estimated Cost in Figures					444,641.00
EXCESS	LESS (Please Tick)			%		
	Quoted Amount in Figure					
	Quoted Amount in words					
L	NuD. The Estimated east is evaluative of CCT					

N:B- The Estimated cost is exclusive of GST .

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Sd/-Asst. Project Manager (Elect) Sd/-Asst. Project Manager (Elect) (Hqr)

Sd/-Project Manager(Elect.)